Stylesheet Version: 1.1.0

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

APPLICATION NUMBER 10/063362

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name: Nzomigni, Victor

Execution Date: 04/08/2002

Name: Hamilton, Donald Wagner

Execution Date: 04/15/2002

Miller, James Vradenburg Name:

Execution Date: 04/15/2002

Tu, Peter Henry Name:

Execution Date: 04/15/2002

Name: Brooksby, Glen William

Execution Date: 04/15/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

General Electric Company Name:

Street Address: 1 Research Circle

Internal Address:

City: Niskayuna **NEW YORK** State:

Country:

Postal Code: 12309

The USPTO, Office of Public Records, will send correspondence via facsimile to **FAX NUMBER**: (518) 387-6110

CORRESPONDENCE DATA:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when a fax number

has not been provided or the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the official record on file at the USPTO.

CUSTOMER NUMBER: 006147

PATENT

800002040 REEL: 012592 FRAME: 0342 **NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:** Jean K Testa **DATE SIGNED:** 04/16/2002

Total Attachments: 3

source="ASS1.tif" source="ASS2.tif" source="ASS3.tif"

> PATENT REEL: 012592 FRAME: 0343

| In consideration of One Dollar and Other good and valuable Victor Nzomigni Donald Wagner Hamilton James Vradenburg Miller Peter Henry Tu | conside of of of | eration, of which I ad Rennes Cedex, F Burnt Hills, New | | |
|--|--|--|--|------------------------------------|
| Donald Wagner Hamilton James Vradenburg Miller | of | • | rance | |
| James Vradenburg Miller | | Burnt Hills New | Tarioc | |
| - | of | Daritt Fills, Mew | ork (| |
| Peter Henry Tu | | Clifton Park, New | York | |
| • | of | Schenectady, Ne | w York | |
| Glen William Brooksby | of | Glenville, New Yo | rk | |
| | of | | | |
| interest in and to the improvements in: CALIBRATION SOFTWARE FOR SURFACE RECON | STRU | CTION OF SMALL | OBJECTS | |
| invented by me (us), as described in the application for United Example 2 executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No.: | d States | patent | | |
| and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor is continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patherefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successor consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will confacts known to me respecting said improvements and testify continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths a successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce priority and the said testing the said testing testing the said testing testing testing the said testing t | y resulti atents, i ors or as mmunic in any i and gen | ing from the filing of to issue any patents ssigns and agree tha ate to said Company legal proceeding, sig erally do everything | said United States application, on said improvements or result t on request and without further or its representatives or noming n all lawful papers, execute all possible to aid said Company, | ing iees any divisiona ts |

PATENT

Page 1 of 3

REEL: 012592 FRAME: 0344

April, 8 Los 2

Witness Signature & Date Sumon Boun Printed Name of Witness

Witnessed by:

Witness Signature & Date

Printed Name of Witness

DENISE TCHUENKAM

ASSIGNMENT

Docket Number 123759

| 4/15/2002 | Daniel Wagner Hambon |
|--|---|
| Date | Donald Wagner Hamilton |
| State of NEW YORK State of NEW YORK | |
| County of SCHENECTADY | Λ |
| This 15 th_ day of logs | , 20 <u>02</u> , before me personally came |
| the above-named Donald Wagner Ham individual who executed the foregoing assignment, v | to me personally known as the |
| same of his/her own free will for the purposes therei | n set forth. |
| Notary Public in the Same a New York Conditied in Same and County Same 10, 1001 My Commission Expires June 10, 1001 My Commission Expires June 10, 1001 | lam Wha Waran |
| Seal Seal Seal Seal Seal Seal Seal Seal | (Notary Public) |
| 1/13 /2002 Date | James Vradenburg Miller |
| | |
| State of NEW YORK SS: | |
| County of SCHENECTADY | |
| This 15th day of April | , 20 <u>02</u> , before me personally came |
| the above-named James Vradenburg M | iller to me personally known as the |
| individual who executed the foregoing assignment, v | who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the |
| same of his/her own free will for the purposes therei | n set forth. |
| MARY McCREA McNAMARA Notary Public in the State of New York Qualified in Schenectady County 01 Mc506 1568 My Commission Expires June 10, 2002 | Many War Uthau (Notary Public) |
| 4/15/2002 | mora |
| Date | Peter Henry Tu |
| State of NEW YORK SS: | |
| County of SCHENECTADY | |
| I Co | () |
| This day of 15 \[\tau_{\text{VL}} \] | , 20 <u>02, b</u> efore me personally came |
| the above-namedPeter Henry Tu individual who executed the foregoing assignment, same of his/her own free will for the purposes there | |
| MARY McCREA McNAMARA Notary Public in the State of New York Qualified in Schenectady County 01 MC5061568 | han Wara Wasan |
| Seal My Commission Expires June 10, 202 - | (Notary Public) DATENT |

(Notary Public) PATENT
REEL: 012592 FRAME: 0345

Page 2 of 3

| | ASSIGNMENT | | Docket Number 123759 |
|---|--|---|---|
| April 15 | 2002 Date . | Glen V | Milliam Brooksby |
| State of <u>NEW YO</u> | RK SS: | | |
| County of SCHENE | | . 0 | |
| This | day of | , 200 | 2, before me personally came |
| same of his/her ov | Glen William Brodecuted the foregoing assignment will for the purposes the ARY McCREA McNAMARA Public in the State of New York iffied in Schenectady County 01MC5061568 Implesion Expires June 10, 280 2 | nt, who acknowledged to erein set forth. | me personally known as the o me that he/she executed the ways ary Public) |
| | Date | | |
| State of |) | | |
| County of |) · | | |
| | | | |
| | | | , before me personally came |
| the above-named individual who exe | day of ecuted the foregoing assignmen wn free will for the purposes the | tont, who acknowledged therein set forth. | me personally known as the |
| the above-named individual who exe same of his/her or Seal | ecuted the foregoing assignmen | tont, who acknowledged therein set forth. | o me personally known as the o me that he/she executed the |
| the above-named individual who exe same of his/her or Seal | ecuted the foregoing assignment wn free will for the purposes the | tont, who acknowledged therein set forth. | o me personally known as the o me that he/she executed the |
| the above-named individual who exe same of his/her or Seal | ecuted the foregoing assignment with free will for the purposes the Date | tont, who acknowledged therein set forth. | o me personally known as the o me that he/she executed the |
| the above-named individual who exe same of his/her or Seal State of | ecuted the foregoing assignment with free will for the purposes the Date | tont, who acknowledged to be a certain set forth. (Note: | o me personally known as the o me that he/she executed the ary Public) |
| the above-named individual who exe same of his/her or Seal State of County of the above-named individual who executed individual who e | ecuted the foregoing assignment wn free will for the purposes the Date | to t, who acknowledged to erein set forth. (Note: | me personally known as the o me that he/she executed the ary Public) , before me personally came me personally known as the |

RECORDED: 04/16/2002

Page 3 of 3

REEL: 012592 FRAME: 0346